

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15311/2019

Thakur Mahadev Ji Mandir

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mohit Khandelwal, through VC
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Sumati Bishnoi, Mr. Ankit Bishnoi, Mr. Akshay Sharma, AGC, (All through VC)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

05/02/2022

Learned counsel for the State submits that one writ application No. 9537/2021 has been filed by the State which is required to be tagged along with the present writ petition.

Registry has informed that on account of improper addresses or inadequate services, service to respondent Nos. 3, 4, 5, 10, 11, 12 and 9, cannot be carried out.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to do the needful and submit their notices along with fresh addresses and requisites within a period of two days.

Registry is further directed to issue *dasti* notice, if he so chooses and extra set be filed.

Let the matter be listed on 14.03.2022, along with S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9537/2021.

Interim order, if any, to continue.

(SAMEER JAIN),J