

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15311/2019

Thakur Mahadev Ji Mandir

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9537/2021

State Of Rajasthan

-----Petitioner

Versus

Secretary, Krishi Upaj Mandi

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Mohit Khandelwal, Adv. Mr.Akshay Sharma, AGC (For petitioner in SBCWP No.9537/2021)
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Rajesh Kumar Saini, Adv. for Mr.Sumati Bishnoi, Adv. Mr.Ankit Bishnoi, Adv. Mr.Akshay Sharma, AGC (For respondent in SBCWP No.15311/2019)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

15/03/2022

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15311/2019:-

Learned counsel for the respondent Nos.6 to 8 may seek instructions for appearing on behalf of the respondent Nos.5, 7, 9, 10, 11 & 12 as they belong to the same family.

List the matter after two weeks.

In the meanwhile, interim order to continue.

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9537/2021:-

