

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15311/2019

Thakur Mahadev Ji Mandir

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Mohit Khandelwal, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms.Sumati Bishnoi, Adv. Mr.Akshay Sharma, AGC Ms.Manju Joshi, Adv. Mr.Gautam Bhadacha, Adv. for respondent Nos.6, 8, 10 & 11

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

23/08/2022

Learned counsel Mr.Gautam Bhadacha submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent Nos.6, 8, 10 & 11.

This Court directs learned counsel Mr.Gautam Bhadacha to seek instructions from remaining respondents i.e. the respondent Nos. 7, 9 & 12.

Learned Additional Govt. Counsel Mr.Akshay Sharma appearing for the State submits that the State has also filed S.B.Civil Writ Petition No.9537/2021 challenging the same order and as such request is made to list both matters together.

Tag the matter along-with S.B.Civil Writ Petition No.9537/2021.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is also at liberty to get the notices served on the unserved respondents by way of paper publication.

List the matter on 27.09.2022 along-with S.B.Civil Writ Petition No.9537/2021 after showing the name of Mr.Gautam Bhadacha in the cause-list.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J

Monika/18

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते