

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.15311/2019

Thakur Mahadev Ji Mandir

----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Mohit Khandelwal, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Akshay Sharma, Addl. Govt. Counsel. Mr.Yash Joshi, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR

Order

29/09/2022

Learned Addl Govt. Counsel for the respondent-State Mr.Akshay Sharma submits that Writ Petition No.9537/2021 has still not been decided while Office report shows that the writ petition has been decided on 27.08.2022.

Registry is directed to list this case on 20.10.2022 along-with complete file of S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.9537/2021.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR), J

Himanshu Soni/35