

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15311/2019

Thakur Mahadev Ji Mandir

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mohit Khandelwal.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Gutam Bhadacha Ms. Manju Joshi. Mr. Vishal for Mr. Akshay Sharma.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

16/12/2022

Counsel for the petitioner seeks four weeks' time to file appropriate application with regard to service upon the unserved respondents.

List after four weeks.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

MG/37

सत्यमेव जयते